TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Targesome, Inc.		07/11/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMA98 Investors LP
Street Address:	480 Cowper Street, 2nd Floor
Internal Address:	in care of Alloy Ventures
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

Name:	AMA98 Corporate LP
Street Address:	480 Cowper Street, 2nd Floor
Internal Address:	in care of Alloy Ventures
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

Name:	AMA98 Partners LP
Street Address:	480 Cowper Street, 2nd Floor
Internal Address:	in care of Alloy Ventures
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0688**

Name:	AMA98 Ventures LP
Street Address:	480 Cowper Street, 2nd Floor
Internal Address:	in care of Alloy Ventrures
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

Name:	Asset Management Partners
Street Address:	480 Cowper Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

Name:	CHL Medical Partners LP
Street Address:	1055 Washington Blvd.
Internal Address:	in care of Collinson, Howe and Lennox, LLC
City:	Stanford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76191699
Serial Number:	76190345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032580066

Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darla G Yoerg

Address Line 1: 1745 Shea Center Drive Suite 330

Address Line 4: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TARGESOME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darla G. Yoerg
Total Attachments: 15	
source=sec01.tif	
source=sec02.tif	
source=sec03.tif	
source=sec04.tif	
source=sec05.tif	
source=sec06.tif	
source=sec07.tif	
source=sec08.tif	
source=sec09.tif	
source=sec10.tif	
source=sec11.tif	
source=sec12.tif	
source=sec13.tif	
source=sec14.tif	
source=sec15.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0690

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of July 11, 2003, is made by and between Targesome, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") and each of the parties listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (each a "<u>Secured Party</u>" and collectively the "<u>Secured Parties</u>").

Debtor and the Secured Parties are parties to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement provides, among other things, for the grant by Debtor to the Secured Parties of a security interest in certain of Debtor's property and assets, including, without limitation, its patents and patent applications, its trademarks, service marks and trade names, and its applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor has agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement to the Secured Parties for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") (and any other relevant recording systems in any domestic or foreign jurisdiction), and as further evidence of and to effectuate such grant of a security interest in such patents and patent applications, trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, and the other general intangibles described herein. Accordingly, Debtor and the Secured Parties hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1 Definitions; Interpretation.

- (a) All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.
- (b) In this Agreement, (i) the meaning of defined terms shall be equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of the terms defined; and (ii) the captions and headings are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect the construction of this Agreement.

SECTION 2 Security Interest.

- (a) As security for the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), Debtor hereby grants a security interest in and mortgage to the Secured Parties, for security purposes, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, whether now existing or owned or hereafter acquired, developed or arising (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
 - (i) all patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including, without limitation, such patents and patent applications as described in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto), all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof, all rights arising

0403016.02

TRADEMARK

therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof;

- all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including, without limitation, such marks, names and applications as described in Schedule B hereto), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
- the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter (iii) conducted by Debtor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- all general intangibles (as defined in the UCC) and all intangible intellectual or (iv) other similar property of the Debtor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- all products and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing. (v)
- This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with Section 17 hereof.
- Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this Section 2, the grant of a security interest as provided herein shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any general intangibles of Debtor (whether owned or held as licensee or lessee, or otherwise), to the extent that (i) such general intangibles are not assignable or capable of being encumbered as a matter of law or under the terms of the license, lease or other agreement applicable thereto (but solely to the extent that any such restriction shall be enforceable under applicable law), without the consent of the licensor or lessor thereof or other applicable party thereto and (ii) such consent has not been obtained; provided, however, that the foregoing grant of security interest shall extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall include, (A) any general intangible which is an account receivable or a proceed of, or otherwise related to the enforcement or collection of, any account receivable, or goods which are the subject of any account receivable, (B) any and all proceeds of any general intangibles which are otherwise excluded to the extent that the assignment or encumbrance of such proceeds is not so restricted, and (C) upon obtaining the consent of any such licensor, lessor or other applicable party's consent with respect to any such otherwise excluded general intangibles, (but without obligating Debtor to obtain such consent) such general intangibles as well as any and all proceeds thereof that might have theretofore have been excluded from such grant of a security interest and the term "Collateral."

SECTION 3 Further Assurances; Appointment of Attorney-in-Fact. Debtor at its expense shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to the Secured Parties

-2-0403016.02

any and all documents and instruments, in form and substance satisfactory to the Secured Parties, and take any and all action, which the Secured Parties may reasonably request from time to time, to perfect and continue perfected, maintain the priority of or provide notice of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement. The Secured Parties shall have the right to, in the name of the Debtor, or in the name of the Secured Parties or otherwise, without notice to or assent by the Debtor, and the Debtor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints the Secured Parties and any agent designated by the Secured Parties as the Debtor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority, (i) to sign the name of the Debtor on all or any of such documents or instruments and perform all other acts that such attorney-in-fact deems necessary or advisable in order to perfect or continue perfected, maintain the priority or enforceability of or provide notice of the Secured Parties' security interest in, the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (ii) to execute any and all other documents and instruments, and to perform any and all acts and things for and on behalf of the Debtor, which the Secured Parties may deem necessary or advisable to maintain, preserve and protect the Intellectual Property Collateral and to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including (A) to defend, settle, adjust or (after the occurrence of any Event of Default) institute any action, suit or proceeding with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral, and, after the occurrence of any Event of Default, (B) to assert or retain any rights under any license agreement for any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation any rights of the Debtor arising under Section 365(n) of the Bankruptcy Code, and (C) after the occurrence of any Event of Default, to execute any and all applications, documents, papers and instruments for the Secured Parties to use the Intellectual Property Collateral, to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license or sub-license with respect to any Intellectual Property Collateral, and to assign, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Intellectual Property Collateral; provided, however, that in no event shall the Secured Parties have the unilateral power, prior to the occurrence and continuation of an Event of Default, to assign any of the Intellectual Property Collateral to any Person, including itself, without the Debtor's written consent. The foregoing shall in no way limit the Secured Parties' rights and remedies upon or after the occurrence of an Event of Default. The power of attorney set forth in this Section 3, being coupled with an interest, is irrevocable so long as this Agreement shall not have terminated in accordance with Section 17.

SECTION 4 Future Rights. Except as otherwise expressly agreed to in writing by a majority in interest of the Secured Parties, if and when the Debtor shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions or any new trademarks, or become entitled to the benefit of any of the foregoing, or obtain rights or benefits with respect to any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension or continuation-in-part of any patents or trademarks, or any improvement of any patent, the provisions of Section 2 shall automatically apply thereto and the Debtor shall give to the Secured Parties prompt notice thereof. Debtor shall do all things deemed necessary or advisable by the Secured Parties to ensure the validity, perfection, priority and enforceability of the security interests of the Secured Parties in such future acquired Intellectual Property Collateral; provided, however, that Debtor shall not be required to register any patents or trademarks with the PTO except to the extent consistent with Debtor's past practices. Debtor hereby authorizes the Secured Parties to modify, amend, or supplement the Schedules hereto and to reexecute this Agreement from time to time on Debtor's behalf and as its attorney-in-fact to

0403016.02 -3-

include any such future Intellectual Property Collateral and to cause such reexecuted Agreement or such modified, amended or supplemented Schedules to be filed with PTO.

SECTION 5 Secured Parties' Duties. Notwithstanding any provision contained in this Agreement, the Secured Parties shall have no duty to exercise any of the rights, privileges or powers afforded to it and shall not be responsible to the Debtor or any other Person for any failure to do so or delay in doing so. Except for the accounting for moneys actually received by the Secured Parties hereunder or in connection herewith, Secured Party shall have no duty or liability to exercise or preserve any rights, privileges or powers pertaining to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

SECTION 6 Representations and Warranties. Debtor represents and warrants to the Secured Parties as of the date of this Agreement that:

- (a) A true and correct list of all of the existing Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of U.S. patents and patent applications and/or registrations owned by the Debtor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Schedule A.
- (b) A true and correct list of all of the existing Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and/or applications owned by the Debtor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Schedule B.
- (c) All patents, trademarks, service marks and trade names of Debtor are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part.
- (d) All maintenance fees required to be paid on account of any patents or trademarks of Debtor have been timely paid for maintaining such patents and trademarks in force, and, to Debtor's knowledge, each of the patents and trademarks constituting part of the Intellectual Property Collateral is valid and enforceable.
- (e) To Debtor's knowledge, no material infringement or unauthorized use presently is being made of any Intellectual Property Collateral by any Person.
- (f) To Debtor's knowledge, Debtor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Intellectual Property Collateral and the past, present and contemplated future use of such Intellectual Property Collateral by Debtor has not, does not and will not infringe or violate any right, privilege or license agreement of or with any other Person.

SECTION 7 Covenants. So long as any of the Obligations remain unsatisfied or until this Agreement has terminated pursuant to Section 17 hereof, Debtor agrees that Debtor shall not do, cause or permit any of the following without the prior consent of a majority in interest of the Secured Parties:

(a) Debtor will appear in and defend any action, suit or proceeding which may affect to a material extent its title to, or Secured Party's rights or interest in, the Intellectual Property Collateral.

0403016.02 -4-

TRADEMARK

- To the extent deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate by the Secured Parties, Debtor will not allow or suffer any Intellectual Property Collateral to become abandoned, nor any registration thereof to be terminated, forfeited, expired or dedicated to the public.
- To the extent deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate by the Secured Parties, Debtor (c) will diligently prosecute all applications for patents and trademarks, and file and prosecute any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, applications for reissue, applications for certificate of correction and like matters as shall be reasonable and appropriate in accordance with prudent business practice, and promptly pay any and all maintenance, license, registration and other fees, taxes and expenses incurred in connection with any Intellectual Property Collateral.

SECTION 8 Secured Parties' Rights and Remedies.

- (a) The Secured Parties shall have all rights and remedies available to it under the Security Agreement, the Note and applicable law with respect to the security interests in any of the Intellectual Property Collateral or any other collateral. Debtor agrees that such rights and remedies include, but are not limited to, the right of the Secured Parties as a secured party to sell or otherwise dispose of its collateral after default pursuant to the UCC. Debtor agrees that the Secured Parties shall at all times have such royalty free licenses, to the extent permitted by law, for any Intellectual Property Collateral that shall be reasonably necessary to permit the exercise of any of the Secured Parties' rights or remedies upon or after the occurrence of an Event of Default and shall additionally have the right to license and/or sublicense any Intellectual Property Collateral, whether general, special or otherwise, and whether on an exclusive or a nonexclusive basis, any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, throughout the world for such term or terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as the Secured Parties in their sole discretion shall determine in connection with the exercise of any of such rights or remedies. In addition to and without limiting any of the foregoing, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Secured Parties shall have the right but shall in no way be obligated to bring suit, or to take such other action as the Secured Parties deem necessary or advisable, in the name of the Debtor or the Secured Parties, to enforce or protect any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, in which event the Debtor shall, at the request of the Secured Parties, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all documents required by the Secured Parties in aid of such enforcement. To the extent that the Secured Parties shall elect not to bring suit to enforce such Intellectual Property Collateral, Debtor agrees to use all reasonable measures and its diligent efforts, whether by action, suit, proceeding or otherwise, to prevent the infringement, misappropriation or violations thereof by others and for that purpose agrees diligently to maintain any action, suit or proceeding against any Person necessary to prevent such infringement, misappropriation or violation.
- The cash proceeds actually received from the sale or other disposition or collection of (b) Intellectual Property Collateral, and any other amounts received in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral the application of which is not otherwise provided for herein, shall be applied as provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 9 Notices. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be given as provided in the Security Agreement.

-5-0403016.02

SECTION 10 No Waiver; Cumulative Remedies. No failure on the part of the Secured Parties to exercise, and no delay in exercising, any right, remedy, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any such right, remedy, power or privilege preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, remedy, power or privilege. The rights and remedies under this Agreement are cumulative and not exclusive of any rights, remedies, powers and privileges that may otherwise be available to Secured Party.

SECTION 11 Costs and Expenses; Indemnity.

- Debtor agrees to pay on demand all of the Secured Parties' reasonable costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, in connection with the enforcement or attempted enforcement of, and preservation of any rights or interests under, this Agreement, and the assignment, sale or other disposal of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- Debtor hereby agrees to indemnify the Secured Parties, any affiliate thereof, and their (b) respective directors, officers, employees, agents, counsel and other advisors (each an "Indemnified Person") against, and hold each of them harmless from, any and all liabilities, obligations, losses, claims, damages, penalties, actions, judgments, suits, costs, expenses or disbursements of any kind or nature whatsoever, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and attorneys' fees incurred pursuant to 11 U.S.C., which may be imposed on, incurred by, or asserted against any Indemnified Person, relating to or arising out of this Agreement, including in connection with any infringement or alleged infringement with respect to any Intellectual Property Collateral, or any action taken or omitted to be taken by it hereunder (the "Indemnified Liabilities"); provided that Debtor shall not be liable to any Indemnified Person for any portion of such Indemnified Liabilities to the extent they are found by a final decision of a court of competent jurisdiction to have resulted from such Indemnified Person's gross negligence or willful misconduct. If and to the extent that the foregoing indemnification is for any reason held unenforceable, Debtor agrees to make the maximum contribution to the payment and satisfaction of each of the Indemnified Liabilities which is permissible under applicable law.
- Any amounts payable to the Secured Parties under this Section 11 or otherwise under this (c) Agreement if not paid upon demand shall bear interest from the date of such demand until paid in full, at the rate of interest set forth in the Note.

SECTION 12 Binding Effect. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Debtor, Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns.

SECTION 13 Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of California, except to the extent that the validity or perfection of the security interests hereunder in respect of any Intellectual Property Collateral are governed by federal law and except to the extent that the Secured Parties shall have greater rights

-6-0403016.02

or remedies under federal law, in which case such choice of California law shall not be deemed to deprive Secured Party of such rights and remedies as may be available under federal law.

SECTION 14 Amendment. This Agreement shall not be amended except by the written agreement of the Company and a majority in interest of the Secured Parties.

SECTION 15 Severability. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under all applicable laws and regulations. If, however, any provision of this Agreement shall be prohibited by or invalid under any such law or regulation in any jurisdiction, it shall, as to such jurisdiction, be deemed modified to conform to the minimum requirements of such law or regulation, or, if for any reason it is not deemed so modified, it shall be ineffective and invalid only to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity without affecting the remaining provisions of this Agreement, or the validity or effectiveness of such provision in any other jurisdiction.

SECTION 16 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.

SECTION 17 Termination. Upon payment and performance in full of all Obligations, this Agreement shall terminate and the Secured Parties shall promptly execute and deliver to Debtor such documents and instruments reasonably requested by Debtor as shall be necessary to evidence termination of all security interests given by Debtor to the Secured Parties hereunder, including cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from the Secured Parties to the PTO; provided, however, that the obligations of Debtor under Section 11 hereof shall survive such termination.

SECTION 18 Security Agreement. Debtor acknowledges that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement and all such rights and remedies are cumulative.

SECTION 19 No Inconsistent Requirements. Debtor acknowledges that this Agreement and the Security Agreement may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and the Debtor agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.

[Signature page follows.]

-7-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTIES:	TARGESOME, INC. By: Name: George Tritle: CEO
AMA98 INVESTORS, L.P. AMA98 CORPORATE, L.P. AMA98 PARTNERS, L.P. AMA98 VENTURES, L.P.	CHL MEDICAL PARTNERS, L.P. BY: COLLINSON, HOWE & LENNOX, LLC ITS GENERAL PARTNER
By: Alloy Ventures 1998, LLC its General Partner	BY:
By: Name: Title: Managing Member	TITLE:
ASSET MANAGEMENT PARTNERS	
By: Franklin P. Johnson, Jr.	

-8-

0403016.02

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

	TARGESOME, INC.
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
SECURED PARTIES:	
AMA98 INVESTORS, L.P. AMA98 CORPORATE, L.P.	CHL MEDICAL PARTNERS, L.P.
AMA98 PARTNERS, L.P.	BY: COLLINSON, HOWE & LENNOX, LLC
AMA98 VENTURES, L.P.	ITS GENERAL PARTNER
,	
	BY:
By: Alloy Ventures 1998, LLC	
its General Partner	NAME:
Managing Member of Alloy Ventures 1998, LLC the general partner of AMA98 Corporate, L.P., AMA98 Investors, L.P. AMA98 Partners, L.P., AMA98 Ventures, L.P.	TITLE:
ASSET MANAGEMENT PARTNERS	
By: Franklin P. Johnson, Jr.	

0403016.02 -8-

ORIGINAL ement, as of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

TARGESOME, INC.

	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
SECURED PARTIES:	
AMA98 INVESTORS, L.P. AMA98 CORPORATE, L.P.	CHL MEDICAL PARTNERS, L.P.
AMA98 PARTNERS, L.P.	BY: COLLINSON, HOWE & LENNOX, LLC
AMA98 VENTURES, L.P.	ITS GENERAL PARTNER
Den Aller W 1000 XX C	BY:
By: Alloy Ventures 1998, LLC its General Partner	NAME:
D	TITLE:
Ву:	
Name:	
Title: Managing Member	

ASSET MANAGEMENT PARTNERS

By: _______ Franklin P. Johnson, Jr.

Franklin P. Johnson, Jr. by Russell Skibsted, his attorney in fact.

0403016.02

-8-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

	TARGESOME, INC.		
SECURED PARTIES:	By: Name: Title:		
AMA98 INVESTORS, L.P. AMA98 CORPORATE, L.P. AMA98 PARTNERS, L.P. AMA98 VENTURES, L.P.	CHL MEDICAL PARTNERS, L.P. BY: COLLINSON, HOWE & LENNOX, LLC ITS GENERAL PARTNER		
By: Alloy Ventures 1998, LLC its General Partner	NAME: Ronald W. Lennox		
Ву:	TITLE: partner		
Name: Title: Managing Member			
ASSET MANAGEMENT PARTNERS			
By: Franklin P. Johnson, Jr.			

-8-

0403016.02

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor	Title
5,512,294	4/30/1996	King Li Mark Bednarski Richard Storrs Henry Y. Li Francois D. Tropper Curtis K. H. Song Dorothy A. Sipkins Jeremy K. Kuniyoshi	Targeted Polymerized Liposome Contrast Agents
US 6,350,466 B1	2/26/2002	King C. Li Mark D. Bednarski Richard W. Storrs Henry Y. Li Francois D. Tropper Curtis K. H. Song Dorothy A. Sipkins Jeremy K. Kuniyoshi	Targeted Polymerized Liposome Diagnostic and Treatment Agents
6,090,408	07/18/2000	King C. Li Mark D. Bednarski Richard W. Storrs Henry Y. Li Francois D. Tropper Curtis K. H. Song Dorothy A. Sipkins	Use of Polymerized Lipid Diagnostic Agents
6,569,451	05/27/2003	King C. Li Mark D. Bednarski Richard W. Storrs Henry Y. Li Francois D. Tropper Curtis K. H. Song Dorothy A. Sipkins Jeremy K. Kuniyoshi	Targeted Polymerized Liposome Diagnostic and Treatment Agents

0403016.02

TRADEMARK

Pending US Patent applications of Debtor

Serial No.	Filing Date		Inventor	Title
10/159,596	05/30/2002		S. Narasimhin Danthi	Targested Multivalent Macromolecules
10/158,777	05/30/2002		Mark D. Bednarski John S. Pease Charles Aaron Wartchow Neal DeChene Julie Trulson Zhi Min Shen S. Narasimhin Danthi Michael Zhang Hoyul Steven Choi	Targeted Multivalent Macromolecules
2002211649 PCT/US01/31824 091979715.8 PCT/US01/31824 10-2003-7005116	European I Japan	10/11/2001 John S.	King C. Li Mark D. Bednarski Charles Aaron Wartchow Pease Neal DeChene Julie Trulson Zhi Min Shen	Targeted Therapeutic Agents
10/401,280			Karen J. Brunke Charles A. Wartchow Jeffrey Lynn Cleland	Targeted Therapeutic Agents
60/443,954			Charles Aaron Wartchow John S. Pease Neal Edward DeChene Zhimin Shen Jeffrey Lynn Cleland	Integrin-Targeted Liposomes Inhibit Tumor Growth In Vivo
60/440,020			Jeffrey Lynn Cleland Zhimin Shen Hoyul Steven Choi Charles Aaron Wartchow	Novel Targeted Dextran Nanoparticles
60/458,709			Jeffrey Lynn Cleland Charles Aaron Wartchow Karen J. Brunke Pamela Garzone Susan Alters	Actively Targeted Nanoparticle Therapeutics

0403016.02

Targeted Polymerized King C. Li 10/083,422 Liposome Diagnostic and Mark D. Bednarski Richard W. Storrs Treatment Agents Henry Y. Li Francois D. Tropper Curtis K. H. Song Dorothy A. Sipkins Jeremy K. Kuniyoshi Cell Surface Receptor-Charles Wartchow 60/463,581 Targeted Dextran-Coated John S Pease For The Treatment Of Solid

Tumors

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Trademarks of Debtor

Registration No.	Status	Filing Date	Registered Owner	Mark
39032-24001 (appl. # 76/191,699)	Allowed	1/4/2001	Targesome, Inc.	TARGESOME
39032-24002 (appl. # 76/190,345)	Abandoned	1/4/2001	Targesome, Inc.	TARGESOME (and design)

RECORDED: 07/25/2003 REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0705